

0

W.P(C)No. 433 OF 1998
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.433/1998
A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for stay & impleading party
and directions and intervention and
modification of Court's Order and impleading party and deletion of the
name of respondent and impleading party)
(With Office Report)

With
W.P(C)No.121/2000,W.P(C)No.278/1999,W.P(C)No.45/2001,W.P(C)No.457/1998,
W.P(C)No.530/2000,C.A.No.57/2001,W.P(C)No.599/2000,SLP(C)No.6560/2001

Date : 16/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For appearing:
parties

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Beri, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Updhyay, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Indira Sahney, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Suman Bala Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

...2/-

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Respondent Nos. 9 and 11 stands deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

It has been stated from time to time on behalf of the respondents that they will frame appropriate scheme to absorb the services of parcel porters who are the petitioners before us. However, no serious steps have been taken so far. In the circumstances it would be appropriate to give one more chance to the respondents to finalise the scheme. Let such scheme be finalised within four weeks from today. Call after four weeks.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master