

\224
W.P(C)No. 433 OF 1998
ITEM NO. 101 COURT NO. 2 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION @ NO. 433/1998

A.I. Rly.Parcel & Goods Porters Union Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Ors. Respondent(s)

(with appln. for permission to implead respondents), I.A. No. 8-Appln. for impleadment filed by Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. , I.A. No.9-Appln. for directions filed by Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv., I.A. No. 10- Appln. for modification/clarification of court's order dated 8.9.2000 filed by Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv., I.A. 11-Appln. for permission to implead as party respondent filed by Ms . Sarla chandra, Adv. and I.A. 12-Appln. for impleadment as party petitioner filed by Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv. I.A.2 - Appln. for permission to implead as respondent, I.As.4-5-Appln. for directi on & Exemption for O/T., I.As. 6,7,17,18,19 & 20- Appln. for intervention, I.A. No. 9 - Appln. for Direction, I.A. No. 10- Appln. for modification of Court's order dated 8.9.2000, I.A. Nos . 14,15 & 16- appln. for impleadment) I.A. No. 21in I.A. 10 & I.A. 22
(with appln. for directions/impleadment/office report in respective matter)

With WP(C) 457/1998, WP(C) 278/1999, WP(C) 530/2000, WP(C) 599/2000,
C.A. No. 57/2001, WP(C) 45/2001, WP(C) 121/2000, SLP(C) 6560/2001, WP(C) 262/2002, WP(C) 19/2003,

Date : 13/08/2003 This/These matter/matters was/were
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Respondent(s) Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rohit, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramchandran, ASG

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. amit Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyangari, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Suman Bala Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. B.m. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned Additional Solicitor General/learned counsel for the parties at length,
the Court reserved its judgment.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]

Court Master