

\214

W.P(C)No. 433 OF 1998

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 433 of 1998

A.I. Railway Parcel & Goods Porters Union Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors. Respondent (s)

With

W.P.(C) Nos. 457/98, 278/99, 530, 599 & 121/2000, 45/2001,  
262/2002 & 19/2003, C.A. No. 57/2001 and C.A.6608/2003  
arising out of S.L.P.(C) No. 6560/2001.

(HEARD BY: HON'BLE S.RAJENDRA BABU, AR.LAKSHMANAN AND G.P.MATHUR, JJ.)

Date : 22.8.2003. This matters were called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment of this Court.

Leave granted in S.L.P.(C) No. 6560 of 2001.

The writ petitions, civil appeals including the I.As filed in different writ petitions shall stand disposed of. However, there will be no order as to costs.

Reportable.

(Alka Dudeja)(Suraj Parkash)  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed judgment is placed on the file.]