

H
W.P(C)No. 433 OF 1998
ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.433/1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Suman Bala Rastogi,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time sought for in the letter of the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Lucknow)dated 8.3.2004 is extended by further five months.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 433 OF 1998

A.I. Rly. Parcel & Goods Porters Union

..
Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Time sought for in the letter of the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Lucknow)dated 8.3.2004 is extended by further five months.

.....J[S. RAJENDRA BABU]

.....J [Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN]

.....J[G.P. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 19,2004.