

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO.433 OF 1998

A.I. RLY. PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
s)

Respondent (

(Office report for direction and appln.(s) for further directions)

Date: 29/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

-UOI: Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

for B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Suman Bala Rastogi, Adv. (NP)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the Report of the Assistant Labour Commissioner be supplied to Mr. D.K. Garg, learned advocate, within one week since the Report has now been made. No further orders are necessary. The petition need not be listed henceforth.

Office Report is, accordingly, ordered.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION [C] NO.433 OF 1998

A.I. Rly. Parcel & Goods Porters Union ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

A copy of the Report of the Assistant Labour Commissioner be supplied to Mr. D.K. Garg, learned advocate, within one week since the Report has now been made. No further orders are necessary. The petition need not be listed henceforth.

Office Report is, accordingly, ordered.

.....J.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

[B.N. SRIKRISHNA]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

August 29, 2005.