

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.28

IN

WR

IT PETITION (CIVIL)NO.433 OF 1998

A.I.R.LY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNIONAPPLICANT

(S)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr.D.K.Garg, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

applicant does not want to press this I.A. In view of the said
representation, I.A.No.28 is dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr.AR.LAKSHMANAN)

.....J.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

MARCH 2, 2007.

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.28 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For further directions)

With

I.A.No.4 In WP(C) No.121/2000

(For further direction and office reprot)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant

Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.V.K.Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Amarjit Singh, ASG

Mr.T.Sriniwasmurthy, Adv.

Ms.Fizani Husain, Adv.

Ms.Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr.Basu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

3

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Ms. Suman Bala Rastogi,Adv.

Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.28 in WP(C) No.433 of 1998

Mr.D.K.Garg, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant
does not

want to press this I.A. In view of the said representation, I.A.No.28 is dismissed.

I.A.No.4 in WP(C) No.121 of 2000

List on 08.03.2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Signed order in I.A.No.28 in WP(C) No.433 of 1998 is placed on the file)