

ZITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 29-30 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 433 OF 1998

A.I.R.LY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption
direction and office report)

from filing O.T. and further

Date: 28/03/2011 These applns. were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran,ASG
Mr.Alok P. Kumar, Adv.
Mr.M.Khairati, Adv.
For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
For Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
for Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv(NP)

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Suman Bala Rastogi ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
for Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh on the unserved respondents returnable
within two weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr.Mohan Parasarana, learned Additional Solicitor
General undertakes to file reply within a week. Rejoinder, if
any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master