

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that there are 11,439 vacancies of Grade 'D' employees. We direct that the petitioners may also be considered for those vacancies in accordance with law. In view of this order, nothing further survives in these I.As. which are disposed of accordingly.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DEEPAK VERMA)

New Delhi;
April 18, 2011.