

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 31 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 413 /29011 IN IA NOS. 29-30 IN WP (C)
NO. 433/1998
[PARAMJEET SINGH AND ORS. V. SHRI VINAY KUMAR MITTAL AND ORS.]
(With application for exemption from filing official
translation)

Date: 09/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
in WP 433

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

In Cont.

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

IA 31 in WP 433/1998

2

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India prays

for four weeks' time to file reply.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER