

.ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.31 & 32 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS 1-3 In W.P.(C)No.530/2000

(For directions, exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

I.A. NO. 1-3 In W.P.(C)No.262/2002

(For directions, exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

I.A. NO. 1-3 In W.P(C)No.640/2007

(For directions, exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

CONMT.PET.(C)No.413/2011 In I.A.NO.29-30 In W.P.(C)No.433/1998
(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.7/2012 In W.P(C)No.433/1998
(With application for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Date: 13/02/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.R. Anand,Adv.
for Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

-2-

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG
Mrs. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Khairati,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.

Mrs. Naghma Intiaz, Adv.
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.31 & 32 IN W.P.(C) NO.433/1998 AND I.A. Nos.1-3
IN W.P.(C) NO.640/2007:

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for
withdrawal of these applications with liberty to file
fresh applications within four weeks from today. Leave as
prayed for is granted. The applications are dismissed as
withdrawn.

I.A. NOS 1-3 In W.P.(C)No.530/2000 &
I.A. NOS 1-3 In W.P.(C)No.262/2002:

Issue notice. Reply to the I.As. be filed within
three weeks.

-3-

CP(C) NO.413/2011 IN I.A. NOS.29-30 IN WP(C) NO.433/98:

We have heard the learned senior counsel for the
petitioners. We find no merit in this contempt petition.
However, the petitioners would be at liberty to file a
representation before the authorities concerned and in
case a proper representation is filed within one week
from today, the same may be considered within three weeks
thereafter. With these observations, the contempt
petition is dismissed.

C.P.(C) NO.7/2012 IN WP(C) NO.433/1998:

Learned counsel for the petitioners has drawn our
attention to the representation dated 17.3.2011 made by
the Parcel Porters Association to the Chairman of the
Railway Board, which is at Page 95 (Annexure P-13) of the
paper book. We direct the Railway Board to file reply to
this representation within three weeks from today. List
this matter after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the record)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 413 OF 2011

IN

I.A. NOS.29-30 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 433 OF 1998

IDRIS BEGUM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHUJAATULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. Nos.31 & 32 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 433/1998 AND

I.A. NO. 1-3 In W.P(C)No.640/2007

O R D E R

CP(C) NO.413/2011 IN I.A. NOS.29-30 IN WP(C) NO.433/98:

We have heard the learned senior counsel for the petitioners. We find no merit in this contempt petition. However, the petitioners would be at liberty to file a representation before the authorities concerned and in case a proper representation is filed within one week from today, the same may be considered by the respondents within three weeks thereafter. With these observations, the contempt petition is dismissed.

-2-

I.A. NOS.31 & 32 IN W.P.(C) NO.433/1998 AND I.A. Nos.1-3 IN W.P.(C) NO.640/2007:

Learned counsel for the applicants prays for withdrawal of these applications with liberty to file fresh applications within four weeks from today. Leave as prayed for is granted. The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
February 13, 2012.