

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.7/2012 IN W.P(C) NO.433/1998

PARCEL PORTER ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SAHAY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee,Adv.
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. Tamim Qadri,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 17th March, 2011, a representation has been made to the Chairman, Railway Board by the Parcel Porters Association which has yet not been decided. We direct the Chairman, Railway Board to decide the said representation within six weeks from today. List this matter thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER