

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.7 OF 2012 IN W.P.(C) NO.433/1998

PARCEL PORTER ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SAHAY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harin Pravinknt Raval, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory applications as well as Writ Petition Nos.433 of 1998, 405 of 2008 and 239 of 2008, and the contempt matters, be listed for further consideration on 23rd August, 2012, after the matter which has already been fixed on that date.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|