

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.1-2 IN 29-30 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further directions and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

WITH I.A. NOS.33 & 34 OF 2012 IN W.P. (C) NO.433/1998
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)
Contempt Petition (C) No.124/2011 in W.P.(C) No.405/2008
(For final disposal)
Contempt Petition (C) No.155/2011 in W.P.(C) No.239/2008
(With appln.(s) for further direction and office report)
(For final disposal)
Contempt Petition (C) No.239/2011 in W.P.(C) No.239/2008
(For final disposal)
Contempt Petition (C) No.289/2011 in W.P.(C) No.239/2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ad-interim
ex-parte directions)
Contempt Petition (C) No.280/2012 in W.P.(C) No.239/2008
I.A. NO.2 IN W.P.(C) NO.239/2008
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
Contempt Petition (C) No.7/2012 in W.P.(C) No.433/1998
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing contempt petition and
office report)
Contempt Petition (C) No.432/2011 in W.P.(C) No.405/2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
directions and office report

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

CP (C) 124/2011 & Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR
CP (C) 432/2011

CP (C) 280/2012 Mr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

CP (C)7/2012 Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Applicants

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, AOR

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdol, AOR

Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be adjourned for two weeks to enable learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Amarjit Singh Chandhoik, to take instructions on I.A. Nos.33 and 34 of 2012, filed in Writ Petition (C) No.433 of 1998.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar