

â

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 262 OF 2002
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WESTERN RLY.PARCEL PORTER MAZDOOR SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,impleadment and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 530 of 2000

(With office report)

Date: 06/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Seema Thapliyal,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent No. 1, 6 and 7 have been served by dasti. Respondent No. 1 appears through Mr. S.N. Terdal, advocate. Since the matter being 2002, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule. In the meanwhile, respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit, if any.

|s | | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
|s | | Registrar |