

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 179 OF 2010

GANGA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 181 of 2010

(With appln. for impleadment as party resp. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 239 of 2013

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 359 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 81 of 2011

(With appln. for further directions and impleadment as petnr. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 92 of 2012

(With appln. for directions and office report)

WITH IA Nos.1&2 IN IA NOS. 33-34 IN WP(C)No. 433/1998

(For direction and exem. from filing OT and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad,ASG.

Mr. J.S.Attri,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Indira Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. A.Deb Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Priyanka B.,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sukhbir Kaur Bajwa,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by counsel for the Union of India,
adjourned for four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER