

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 1 IN
CONMT.PET.(C)No.7/2012 In W.P.(C)No.433/1998

A.I. RLY. PARCEL & GOODS
PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the Railways brought to our knowledge a communication dated 15.04.2013 and submitted that out of 61 persons 43 persons have already been appointed and rest of them are found not suitable. Submission is recorded.

Needless to say, rest of the persons, if they are aggrieved, have to work out their remedies before the appropriate forum on which we express no opinion.

The I.A. is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMEBR 18, 2013

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 1 IN CONMT.PET.(C)No.7/2012 In W.P.(C)No.433/1998
(FOR PREL.HEARING)

A.I. RLY. PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXTENSION OF TIME AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 18/11/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For the parties

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sukhbir Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. A. Dev Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Teral, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Debashish Bharukha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)