

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1 in I.A NO. 33-34 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.433/1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 240/2014 In W.P.(C) No. 433/1998

Date : 01/09/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Poumitra Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Syed Tanweer ahmad,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rastogi,Adv.

Ms. S.K. Bajwa,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S.P. Singh, learned senior counsel alongwith Mr. S.N. Terdal, learned counsel seek one week's time to file counter affidavit to the I.A.No.1. One week's time is granted, as prayed for, for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[SAROJ SAINI]
COURT MASTER