

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 IN I.A.NO.1 IN I.A.NOS.33-34 in Writ Petition (Civil)
No.433/1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For further direction and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET. (C) No.240/2014 In W.P. (C) No.433/1998
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET. (C) No.406/2014 In W.P. (C) No.433/1998
(With Office Report)

Date : 11/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last indulgence, as prayed for by learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents, the matters are adjourned for six weeks to enable him to file affidavit of compliance.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master