

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.1/2016 IN I.A.NO.1/2014 IN I.A.NO.1/2013
IN I.A.NOS.33-34/2012
IN
WRIT PETITION(S) (CIVIL) NO(S). 433 OF 1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Upon perusal of the papers, it appears that applications were made by 22 persons to the Regional Labour Commissioner(Central) Lucknow but the said applications had not been signed and therefore, they had been returned to the concerned counsel, who had submitted the applications. Looking at the peculiar facts, we direct that the said applications, which had been returned to the applicants shall be signed and returned to the Regional Labour Commissioner(Central) Lucknow within three weeks from today.

If the applications are returned within three weeks to the Regional Labour Commissioner(Central) Lucknow, the same shall be entertained by the Commissioner, as directed by the Order of this Court dated 26th August, 2015.

Interlocutory Application for direction Stands
disposed of.

It is made clear that no further litigation in this
regard by any of the parties shall be entertained.

.....J
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI
February 22, 2016

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1/2016 IN I.A.NO.1/2014 IN I.A.NO.1/2013 IN
I.A.NOS.33-34/2012 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 433/1998

A.I.RLY.PARCEL & GOODS PORTERS UNION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for further direction and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. Bharat singh, Adv.
Ms. Monita, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application for direction Stands
disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSITANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)